EBRING

JOHN C. SHOOP, mayor Cn—ﬂ OV\ ‘T-‘HE ClQCLE

COUNCIL: KATHY HALEY, CMC
MARK STEWART, PRESIDENT CITY CLERK/TREASURER
CHARLIE LOWRANCE, pPrO-TEMPORE 368 SO. COMMERCE. AVE. SCOTT NOETHLICH
LENARD CARLISLE SEBRING, FL 33870 CITY ADMINISTRATOR

TOM DETTMAN (863) 471-5100

SCOTT STANLEY (863) 471-5142(FAX) EEA’?\IJISIETNEE?T%LNSON' CGFO

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

DATE: March 13, 2018
BID: ITB 18-006
BID NAME: Hammock Mobile Estates Sewer

Connection to the City of Sebring

CONTRACTOR: Excavation Point

This is not a Notice to Proceed.

This notice is to inform all respondents to the above referenced solicitation of
the City of Sebring’s intent to submit the above contractor to the City Council
for approval. Any person who is adversely affected by the agency decision or
intended decision shall file with the agency a notice of protest in writing within
72 hours after the posting of the notice of decision or intended decision. With
respect to a protest of the terms, conditions, and specifications contained in a
solicitation, including any provisions governing the methods for ranking bids,
proposals, or replies, awarding contracts, reserving rights of further negotiation,
or modifying or amending any contract, the notice of protest shall be filed in
writing within 72 hours after the posting of the solicitation.

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed herein shall constitute a waiver
of the right to protest the award.

Lisa Osha
City of Sebring, Purchasing Agent
368 South Commerce Avenue; Sebring, Florida 33870

Phone: 863-471-5110






}Polston e

- =1 SOIL SCIENCE
Engineerin
WATER SYSTEM DESIGN
CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS  Inc. WASTE WATER DESIGN

[ S anaBies < 5 < Tt ot T Jea 3 v M AR SRS i R e AINEE S LR i T L PRt " MY S e PR FINST e  T
P.O. BOX 588, SEBRING, FLORIDA 33871-0588 * (863) 385-5564 * FAX (863) 385-2462

March 13, 2018

Bob Boggus, Utilities Director
The City of Sebring

321 North Mango Street
Sebring, FL 33870

Re: Hammock Mobile Estates Sewer Connection Bids
ITB #18-006

Dear Bob,

We have reviewed the two (2) bids received for the Hammock Mobile Estates Sewage
Connection to the City of Sebring Sewage Collection System, ITB#18-006. Go
Underground Utilities, LLC at $221,000.00, two hundred twenty one thousand dollars
and Excavation Point, Inc. at $121,721.00, one hundred twenty one thousand seven
hundred twenty one dollars. The apparent low bidder was Excavation Point, Inc. at
$121,721.00, one hundred twenty one thousand seven hundred twenty one dollars.
While there is a large spread between the two bids, both contractors are experienced in
this type of work and both have worked for the city many times. It is in our opinion that
Excavation Point, Inc. has sufficient funds in their bid to do the work.

It is our recommendation that if the insurance and bond requirements are met and you
would like to proceed with the project, that the project be awarded to the low bidder
Excavation Point, Inc. at $121,721.00, one hundred twenty one thousand seven
hundred twenty one dollars. If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at
863-385-5564.

.ncerey,/?ﬂ Y ;;Z//J/%Ig

Roger Dale Polston, PE, #33222
Polston Engineering Inc., BPE CA #5684



	Notice of Intent to Award
	Bid Opening Tabulation Sheet
	Hammock Mobile Estates Sewer Connection Engineer Recommendation

